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2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2003123215043

AAKAL BAHADUR ALE 

MAGAR
MALE 30-12-2003 68 12000 1200100000111119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2003070400405 ALAICHI BOHORA FEMALE 04-11-2003 511 12000 1200100000129119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1990041300675 Aaiman Singh Tamang MALE 13-04-1990 6675।9087 12000 1200100000107119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2010040510841 Amrika Bohara FEMALE 05-04-2010 4081 12000 1200100000131119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2013082000226 Anita Tamang FEMALE 20-8-2013 988 12000 1200100000016119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2009043102952 Arjun Magar MALE 31-04-2009 819-5236 12000 1200100000065119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1999051500397

BHAKTHA BAHADUR 

SHRESTHA
MALE 15-05-1999 8441712 12000 1200100000176119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1992060700082 BIL KUMARI THAKURI MALE 07-06-1992 1062 12000 1200100000086119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2002011000365 BIMILA LUITEL FEMALE 10-01-2002 333 12000 1200100000081119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2010051005236 BIR BAHADUR TAMANG MALE 10-05-2010 12646 12000 1200100000123119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2005010902655 Babu Ram Rana Magar MALE 9-1-2005 269 12000 1200100000150119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2007060701078 Badan Devi Bohora FEMALE 7-6-2007 10885 12000 1200100000062119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1989123001623 Bal Bahadur Khatri MALE 30-12-1989 58324 12000 1200100000002119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2007031502076 Bambe Magar MALE 15-03-2007 246 12000 1200100000218119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2010071403262 Basanti Khatri FEMALE 14-07-2010 501 12000 1200100000589119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2004020200176 Bastra Maya Shrestha FEMALE 02-02-2004 4167/2846 12000 1200100000008119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2013011700193 Betpuri Chhetri FEMALE 17-1-2013 598 12000 1200100000233119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2013031404958 Bhim Bahadur Ghimire MALE 14-03-2013 1966 12000 1200100000632119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1998123004206 Bhimsen Khatri MALE 30-12-1998 12000 1200100000126119



2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1992123001932 Bir Bahadur Tamang MALE 30-12-1992 16153 12000 1200100000006119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2008123003106 Bishnu Budhathoki MALE 30-12-2008 536 12000 1200100000113119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1994123003686 Bishnu Maya Kumal FEMALE 30-12-2010 5685 12000 1200100000197119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2010012502982 Champa Devi Kunwar FEMALE 25-01-2010 1270 12000 1200100000092119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2003090600976 Chanda Giri FEMALE 06-09-2003 27-06-64-00380 12000 1200100000095119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2005093000922 Chandra Bahadur Magar MALE 30-09-2005 273055।260 12000 1200100000591119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2006080400083 Devi Prasad Khanal FEMALE 04-08-2006 1218 12000 1200100000013119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2005052500847 Dhana Bahadur Tamang MALE 25-05-2005 272 12000 1200100000051119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2004103000824 GANCHI TAMANG FEMALE 30-10-2004 417 12000 1200100000178119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2002123003763 GORI KAMINI FEMALE 14-01-2002 36016 12000 1200100000244119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1994123003475 Ganesh Bahadur Bohara MALE 30-12-1994 9514 12000 1200100000525119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2005123001528 Ganga Magar Thapa FEMALE 25-11-2005 13117 12000 1200100000245119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2008040509318 Ganga Maya Tamang FEMALE 05-04-2008 345 12000 1200100000148119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2003123002059 Ganga Tamangni FEMALE 30-12-2003 80 12000 1200100000007119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2009082200188 Gange Sarki FEMALE 22-08-2009 49/1027/21443 12000 1200100000247119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2008071302054 HOM BAHADUR KSHETRI MALE 13-07-2008 3214 12000 1200100000593119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1974123000064 Hira Maya Magar FEMALE 30-12-2007 12000 1200100000221119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1999123006878 Jagat Bahadur Nagarkoti MALE 30-12-1999 34878718 12000 1200100000067119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1995123002909 Jeet Bahadur Tamang MALE 30-12-1995 332 12000 1200100000041119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1990123010267 KAILE NEPALI FEMALE 30-12-1990 471 12000 1200100000114119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2005022600693 KALAY KANCHHI MAGAR FEMALE 26-02-2005 390 12000 1200100000149119



2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2011052500928 KANCHA GIRI MALE 25-05-2011 47 12000 1200100000094119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1990123002801

KANCHA HARI BUDA 

SHRESTHA
MALE 30-12-1990 15681 12000 1200100000208119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2004081500134 KANCHI MAGAR FEMALE 15-08-2004 3601 12000 1200100000046119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1985123000797 KANXI TAMANG FEMALE 30-12-1985 382 12000 1200100000115119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2001010102552

KHADKA BAHADUR 

KHATRI
MALE 01-01-2001 54/4594 12000 1200100000044119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2012122000436 Kajiman Tamang MALE 20-12-2012 15139 12000 1200100000015119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2004051500213 Kali Chetri FEMALE 15-05-2004 201 12000 1200100000235119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2004010500197 Kali Magarni FEMALE 15-01-2004 486 12000 1200100000231119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1996123002915 Kanchha Tamang MALE 30-12-1996 11902 12000 1200100000180119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2014022800055 Kanchhi Jaishi FEMALE 28-2-2014 540 11980 1200100000224119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1993123002839 Kanchhi Tamang FEMALE 30-12-1993 3888 12000 1200100000127119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2008040200093 Kanchhi Tamang FEMALE 10-04-2008 9887 12000 1200100000177119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2004040104168 Kanchhi Tamang FEMALE 01-04-2004 27-01-73-16223 12000 1200100000121119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2005050800678 Kanchhi Tamangni FEMALE 08-05-2005 360 12000 1200100000181119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1999123004311 Kanchi Pariyar FEMALE 04-05-2001 562 12000 1200100000135119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2008123003163 Kedar Bahadur Kami MALE 30-12-2008 1253 12000 1200100000005119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2002123003778 Khilmaya Rai FEMALE 15-08-2002 2185-45894 12000 1200100000118119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2008010116252 Krishna Bahadur Khatri MALE 01-01-2008 13698 12000 1200100000080119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2000121200198 Krishna Bahadur Pande MALE 12-12-2000 3625 12000 1200100000102119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2010082500106 Krishna Bahadur Pariyar MALE 25-8-2010 21839 12000 1200100000188119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1998123005914 Kul Bahadur Shrestha MALE 30-12-1998 819 12000 1200100000595119



2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1993123002581 Lal Bahadur Karki MALE 30-12-1993 907 12000 1200100000225119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1986123000886 Laxman Bahadur Kc MALE 30-12-1986 18840 12000 1200100000211119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2013080100202 MADHAV THAPA MALE 01-08-2012 88 12000 1200100000089119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2013050100123 MAKHMALI PANDEY FEMALE 01-05-2013 427 12000 1200100000528119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2013031011126 MOTI PRASAD KAFLE MALE 30-03-2013 6523/1848 12000 1200100000650119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2005120300097 Maili Tamang FEMALE 02-12-2005 271052-44590 12000 1200100000069119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2012051400805 Makhamali Ghalay FEMALE 14-05-2012 27-02-73-10285 12000 1200100000239119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1997052002108 Man bahadur Magar MALE 20-05-1997 100553 12000 1200100000108119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2013072503106 Manju K.C. FEMALE 25-07-2013 895 8000 1200100000677119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2010011018683 Mithu Khatri FEMALE 10-01-2010 27-06-79-00334 12000 1200100000130119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2013123002058 Murali Shivabhakti MALE 14-1-2013 3/86 12000 1200100000151119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2009121005945

PREM KUMARI 

BUDHATHOKI
FEMALE 10-12-2009 27-1055-106668 12000 1200100000604119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2000123004952 Pabrita Dhungana FEMALE 26-04-2008 386 12000 1200100000601119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1995081701419 Paya Bahadur Gopali MALE 17-08-1995 441/559 12000 1200100000199119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2005092400867 Pratiman Dahal MALE 24-09-2005 27-06-74-00550 12000 1200100000201119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2007011515171 Prem Bahadur Khatri MALE 15-01-2007 1274 12000 1200100000603119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2005112901043 RADIKA KUWAR FEMALE 29-11-2005 3171।6418 12000 1200100000137119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2011080203958 RAJENDRA BAHADUR K C MALE 02-08-2011 11252।05 12000 1200100000073119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2007081504055

RAJENDRA BAHADUR 

KUNWAR
MALE 15-08-2007 844।4580 12000 1200100000070119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2009123079534 RUK MANI MAHARJAN FEMALE 12-11-2008 4943 12000 1200100000189119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2001123009587 Radha Tiwari FEMALE 30-12-2001 219 12000 1200100000215119



2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2008110500932 Raj Bahadur Rai MALE 5-11-2008 5442 12000 1200100000200119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2010031205443 Ram Bahadur Thapa MALE 12-03-2010 4736-7453 12000 1200100000104119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1994123003736 Ratna Maya Chhetri FEMALE 30-12-1994 275 2452 1200100000116119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2001123004208 SABITRI KHATRI FEMALE 30-12-2001 339 12000 1200100000531119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2012080505376 SAILI THAPA FEMALE 05-08-2012 271055/41324 12000 1200100000626119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1992123001908 SANO KANCHA BOHORA MALE 30-12-1992 39247195 12000 1200100000611119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2003031400064

SANU KANCHI 

NAGARKOTI
FEMALE 14-03-2003 7263।60 12000 1200100000132119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2000123004978 SANU NANI RAYAMAJHI FEMALE 01-03-1998 27-326-20175 12000 1200100000286119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2013081005168 SATYA KUMARI SHAHI FEMALE 10-08-2013 60-02-78/0045 12000 1200100000628119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2003040800684

SHREEMATI BIRJU 

KHATRI
FEMALE 08-04-2003 4692 12000 1200100000272119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2004080401854

SHREEMATI DEVMAYA 

JAISI
FEMALE 04-08-2004 3753 12000 1200100000253119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2000050800133

SHREEMATI GYANI 

TAMANG
FEMALE 08-05-2000 3734 12000 1200100000077119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2007041900047

SHREEMTI PARBATI 

KUNWAR
FEMALE 19-04-2007 3961 12000 1200100000162119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2008011001865 SITA KHATRI KSHETRI FEMALE 10-01-2008 16350 12000 1200100000226119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2010031502336 SUKU MAYA MAJHI FEMALE 15-03-2010 574 12000 1200100000190119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2000111000202 SUNTALI BASTOLA FEMALE 10-11-2000 330 12000 1200100000133119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2011040306958 Sabitri Bohora FEMALE 03-04-2011 331 12000 1200100000059119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2002123003745 Sabitri Chhetri FEMALE 30-12-2002 273055/258 12000 1200100000229119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2001123004193 Sabritri Dangal FEMALE 11-5-2011 295 12000 1200100000205119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2007122004172 Sambhu Giri MALE 20-12-2007 5251-9293 12000 1200100000072119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2005091003803 Sanu Chattrai FEMALE 10-09-2005 333 12000 1200100000251119



2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2014011004289 Sarasati Sarki FEMALE 10-01-2014 49-01-75-03755 10660 1200100000179119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1990123002421 Satya Khatri MALE 05-04-1990 397 12000 1200100000066119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1994123003525 Sher Bahadur Gautam MALE 15-8-1994 3840189 12000 1200100000209119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1989123001631

Sher Bahadur Jimma 

Tamang
MALE 30-12-1989 1356 12000 1200100000222119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2010032802974 Shiva Hari Luitel MALE 28-03-2010 630–1458 12000 1200100000515119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2012100404337 Shreemati Ishwari Luitel FEMALE 04-10-2012 3849 12000 1200100000629119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2007010406679

Shreemati Kanchi 

Tamang
FEMALE 4-1-2007 3797 12000 1200100000232119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2001070400144 Shreemati Maili Kuwar FEMALE 04-07-2001 3823 12000 1200100000090119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2001121500264 Sita Karki FEMALE 15-12-2001 273055।235 12000 1200100000242119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1999123004337 Suku Khatri MALE 30-12-1999 3663 12000 1200100000105119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2001121100065 Sumitra Khatri FEMALE 11-12-2001 8512 12000 1200100000616119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1990123002934

THULI NANI DEUJA 

MAGAR
FEMALE 30-12-1990 534 12000 1200100000161119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2012062800258 Tek Bahadur Sarki MALE 28-06-2012 468 12000 1200100000134119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 1995123002842 Thuli Thapa FEMALE 30-12-1995 587 12000 1200100000068119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2010090700219 UMA DEVI KHATRI FEMALE 07-09-2010 15153 12000 1200100000079119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2003071401022 UMA PRASHAD TIWARI MALE 13-01-2003 11899 12000 1200100000186119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Others
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2014010404837 kyamuna Magar FEMALE 04-01-2014 100847 10128 1200100000110119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Dalit
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2014042500586 BIDRI PARIYAR MALE 25-04-2014 2014/107 7980 1200100000269119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Dalit
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2017122200951 Hasta Bahadur Pariyar MALE 22-12-2017 7216 7980 1200100000075119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Dalit
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2016072200409 KANCHI NEPALI FEMALE 22-07-2016 27-02-73-10187 7980 1200100000085119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Dalit
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2018030700249

Krishna Bahadur Mijar 

Sarki
MALE 07-03-2018 273055।256 7980 1200100000207119



2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Dalit
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2014041401349 MOHAN SINGH TAMATA MALE 14-04-2014 32832 7980 1200100000234119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Dalit
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2018060600855 Mina Pariyar FEMALE 06-06-2018 271055-983 7980 1200100000043119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Dalit
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2020020802969 Ram BAhadur Sunuwar MALE 08-02-2020 6362 7980 1200100000644119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Dalit
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2019121401325 Shyam Pariyar MALE 14-12-2019 6028/9095 7980 1200100000156119

2081/82
Senior citizen’s allowance-

Dalit
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2014041000091 THULI KANCHI NEPALI FEMALE 10-06-2015 27068 7980 1200100000004119

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2018070900022 GAUTHALI LAMA FEMALE 09-07-2018 7274 7980 1200100000082119

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2014071500143 Indira Tamang FEMALE 15-7-2014 12882 7980 1200100000147119

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2016070401283 Kamala Khatri FEMALE 04-07-2016 1055।49905 7980 1200100000048119

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2018013100045 Kamala Thapa Kunwar FEMALE 31-1-2018 1405-8506 7980 1200100000594119

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2015021000167 Laxmi Jaisi FEMALE 10-2-2015 411 7980 1200100000212119

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2019040100974 Maaiya Khadka FEMALE 1-4-2019 1318 7980 1200100000597119

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2001123004307 Maya Lama FEMALE 30-12-2016 8983 7980 1200100000175119

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2021011602541 Sanu Maya Lama FEMALE 16-01-2021 2/2209 2660 1200100000689119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2025031500189 AAPSARA DEVI BASAYAL FEMALE 15-03-2025 9963 7980 1200100000124119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2045081008677 BHURKAN MAYA YONJAN FEMALE 10-08-2045 27-06-74-00669 7980 1200100000590119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2023010301828

BISHNU MAYA 

TIMILISINA
FEMALE 03-01-2023 250 7980 1200100000071119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2027041900367 Bhagwati Khadka FEMALE 19-04-2027 273055241 7980 1200100000096119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2034020505449 Bimala Tamang FEMALE 05-02-2034 273055/240 7980 1980100001212010

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2023120200027

Chanamati Devi 

Nagarkoti
FEMALE 2-12-2023 1940 7980 1200100000084119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2021123000576 DURGA SHRESTHA FEMALE 07-11-2021 191 7980 1200100000020119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2020062001348 Danta Kumari Khadka FEMALE 20-06-2020 27-01-75-11795 7980 1200100000098119



2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2028031201576 FULMAYA TIMILISINA FEMALE 12-03-2028 273052।112 7980 1200100000091119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2032092400774 Goma Chaulagain FEMALE 24-09-2032 273052/153 7980 1200100000639119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2026101000142 Home Maya Thapa FEMALE 10-10-2026 3571 7980 1200100000106119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2034060400303 KALPANA JAISI WAGLE FEMALE 04-06-2034 14989 7980 1200100000017119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2028011009452 Kali Maharjan FEMALE 10-01-2028 388 7980 1200100000637119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2037020601282 Lila Devi Guragai Khatri FEMALE 06-02-2037 27-06-79-00640 7980 1200100000270119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2034041800344 MAHILI DANUWAR FEMALE 18-04-2034 84838 7980 1200100000125119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2032100700054 MERA DEVI BASAYAL FEMALE 07-10-2032 25208/2062/8/7 7980 1200100000128119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2022060501253 Man Kumari Pandey FEMALE 05-09-2022 65-4272 7980 1200100000271119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2042070602065 Maya Kunwar FEMALE 06-07-2042 273052/171 7980 1200100000524119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2033060700159 Mina Basnet FEMALE 07-06-2033 159।370 7980 1200100000599119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2020031002823 Mithu Pariyar FEMALE 10-03-2020 14529 7980 1200100000273119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2025021900343 NIRMALA LAMA FEMALE 19-02-2025 271055-73157 7980 1200100000122119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2039032003077 PARBATI KC KHATRI FEMALE 20-03-2039 271055/72817 7980 1200100000642119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2047041501213 Pabitra Thapa Magar FEMALE 15-04-2047 27-02-72-00547 7980 1200100000003119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2032102500072 Parbati Pandey FEMALE 25-10-2032 273055/203 7980 1200100000060119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2026031801981 SARASWATI PANDEY FEMALE 18-03-2026 348 7980 1200100000638119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2031032001425 SASI GIRI FEMALE 20-03-2031 271055-10425 7980 1200100000612119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2033012300017 SHANTA GIRI FEMALE 23-01-2033 271052/632 7980 1200100000535119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2032021100855 Sakundhara Budhathoki FEMALE 11-02-2032 9039-925 7980 1200100000119119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2042062000054 Sapana Bohara FEMALE 20-6-2042 271055/1619 7980 1200100000058119



2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2025021200683 Sarita Rai FEMALE 12-2-2025 27-02-73-10470 7980 1200100000621119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2045040803721 Sarswoti Thapa FEMALE 08-04-2045 271055/79397 7980 1200100000658119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2027122501548 Sita Bhandari FEMALE 25-12-2027 384 7980 1200100000036119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2029012502958 Sita Khatri FEMALE 25-01-2029 271055/34467 7980 1200100000674119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2030010103072 Sita Khatri FEMALE 1-1-2030 71055/10410 7980 1200100000100119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2030121504893 Subdra Silwal FEMALE 15-12-2030 20284 7980 1980100001227010

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2034072100735 Sunita Khadka FEMALE 21-07-2034 273055/90 7980 1200100000074119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2028091500172 Thuli Lama FEMALE 15-9-2028 263055/245 7980 1200100000154119

2081/82 Widow 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2026011201731 Urmila Sarki FEMALE 12-01-2026 7340 7980 1200100000617119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2037080901671 ANU KC FEMALE 09-08-2037 1026 11970 1200100000120119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2025010100292 Bahadur Tamang MALE 1-1-2025 2955 11970 1200100000157119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2044041201928 Bimal Tamang MALE 12-04-2044 253042-591 11970 1200100000241119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2019050800968 Buddhi Bahadur Tamang MALE 08-05-2019 16962 11970 1200100000087119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2020010100358 Chandra Maya Magar FEMALE 1-1-2020 606 11970 1200100000196119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2032081901143 Dipak Pandey FEMALE 19-08-2032 27-02-70-00316 11970 1200100000668119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2037030402515 Indira Baral FEMALE 04-03-2037 262/32388 11970 1200100002705010

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2070012004959 Jaynisha Bohara FEMALE 20-01-2070 11970 1200100000103119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2020120500224 Kali Budhathoki FEMALE 5-12-2020 494 11970 1200100000516119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2014121500101 Krishna Bahadur Khadka MALE 15-12-2014 47/659 11970 1200100000140119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2045051400441 PURUSOTAM TAMANG MALE 14-05-2045 25306 11970 1200100000153119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2018102500055 Parbati Giri FEMALE 25-10-2018 374 11970 1200100000117119



2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2052041702142 RAM KUMAR SHAH MALE 17-04-2052 17017304524 11970 1200100000255119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2018122500192 RAMCHANDRA YADAV MALE 25-12-2018 28320309 11970 1200100000249119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2047010105848 Rajan Sapkota MALE 01-01-2047 273052-240 11970 1200100000099119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2026052501379 Rajesh Damai MALE 25-05-2026 21-01-77-05050 11970 1200100000217119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2018011300052 Riti Kumari Puna FEMALE 13-1-2018 54-01-71-03724 11970 1200100000014119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2047021503767 Sobita Kumari Rana FEMALE 15-02-2047 321030-2598 11970 1200100000228119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2024040502682 Suntali Bishwokarma FEMALE 05-04-2024 5740 11970 1200100000159119

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2019031300039

YAGYA BAHADUR 

GAHRTI MAGAR
MALE 13-03-2019 3003/8 11970 1200100000227119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2039080400092 ARATI BISTA FEMALE 04-08-2039 26/45146 6384 1200100000032119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2040071600072 ASHA CHAUDHARY FEMALE 16-07-2040 672040/4991 6384 1200100000193119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2044032100048 Aasha Kumari Chaudhari FEMALE 21-3-2044 16/01/69/530 6384 1200100000238119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2033091600063 Ajay Kumar Chaudhari MALE 16-9-2033 6123/1023 6384 1200100000194119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2055032205713 Anish Rai MALE 22-03-2055 27-01-75-0706 6384 1200100000049119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2031031000303 Aruna Adhikari FEMALE 10-3-2031 18605851 6384 1200100000192119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2030033000032 BANHU MALI DOM MALE 30-03-2030 32405/5191 6384 1200100000202119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2031072100152 BASANTI TAMATTA FEMALE 21-07-2031 868 6384 1200100000237119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2019101401089 BISBAL NAGARKOTI MALE 14-10-2019 7843 6384 1200100000093119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2021020100404 Bechu Chaudhari Tharu MALE 1-2-2021 1636/429 6384 1200100000187119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2028041500143 Bhim Bahadur Shrestha MALE 15-4-2028 40754 6384 1200100000012119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2033060400115 Bir Bahadur Ghale MALE 4-6-2033 56404 6384 1200100000274119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2021123015973 CHANDRA KAPAR KWAT MALE 30-12-2021 777/839369 6384 1200100000009119



2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2014080800021 Chewang TAMANG MALE 08-08-2014 9879 6384 1200100000182119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2022021701422 Gopi Nepali FEMALE 17-02-2022 27 1055/102728 6384 1200100000083119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2041091403768

Harka Bahadur 

BIshwokarma
MALE 14-09-2041 0403044/3421 6384 1200100000670119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2027050100263 JET BAHADUR MAGAR MALE 01-05-2027 2213 6384 1200100000138119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2016011501164 JIRE KHALING RAI MALE 15-01-2016 840/26679 6384 1200100000240119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2020102300338 JIVNATH GAUTAM MALE 23-10-2020 50370951 6384 1200100000018119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2046102801801 Jagat Tamang MALE 28-10-2046 271055-110039 6384 1200100000146119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2025033000105 Janmakala Budha FEMALE 30-3-2025 6610 6384 1200100000204119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2019112601073 Jite Nagarkoti MALE 26-11-2019 596-8644 6384 1200100000141119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2045101200122 KALPANA CHETTRI FEMALE 12-10-2045 511009/49 6384 1200100000184119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2020091000733 KRISHNA MAYA GALE FEMALE 10-09-2020 273055/254 6384 1200100000155119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2039020300048 Kabita Phuyal FEMALE 3-2-2039 6365 6384 1200100000040119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2024072100884 Kalpana Bhujel FEMALE 21-07-2024 22-02-76-00776 6384 1200100000523119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2045111500081 Kiran Limbu MALE 15-11-2045 10231179 6384 1200100000254119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2025050700272 Krishna Maya Bhujel FEMALE 7-5-2025 203055।224 6384 1200100000160119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2029010100235 Krishna Maya Pariyar MALE 1-1-2029 1460 6384 1200100000191119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2017071800199 Kul Bahadur Adhikari MALE 18-7-2017 18607773 6384 1200100000198119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2023123000275 Kumale Tamang MALE 30-12-2023 4987 6384 1200100000136119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2018072800097 Man Bahadur Bhujel MALE 28-7-2018 16953 6384 1200100000158119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2015061501058 Man Bahadur Magar MALE 15-06-2015 107 6384 1200100000220119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2045122000048 Maya Tamang FEMALE 20-12-2045 213046/34 6384 1200100000246119



2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2024082000264 Maya Thapa FEMALE 20-08-2024 5548 6384 1200100000618119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2067080104323 Melina Bishwokarma FEMALE 01-08-2067 6384 1200100000248119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2024043000148 Menuka Magar FEMALE 30-4-2024 273055/257 6384 1200100000042119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2033091900109 Mina Magar FEMALE 19-9-2033 27/19792 6384 1200100000223119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2032050600056 Mokchi Tamang FEMALE 6-5-2032 184 6384 1200100000010119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2023123000823 NAPHA LAL THARU MALE 30-12-2023 407/572 6384 1200100000144119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2019050500154 NEPTE DANUWAR MALE 05-05-2019 524 6384 1200100000174119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2017110300193 Narbada Nepal FEMALE 3-11-2017 19475 6384 1200100000206119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2043022800073 Niran Kumar Magar MALE 28-2-2043 15/11/369 6384 1200100000216119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2053120100034 Niroj Kumar Khatri MALE 01-12-2053 27-02-72-00237 6384 1200100000097119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2021011100058 PALANO RAJBANSHI MALE 11-01-2021 6365 6384 1200100000195119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2031060501082 Padam Bahadur Rana MALE 5-6-2031 531033-747 6384 1200100000210119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2058111508764 Paniya Kumari Sardar FEMALE 15-11-2058 38-01-80-04042 6384 1200100000522119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2015041508025 Phul Maya Nagarkoti FEMALE 15-04-2015 27-06-80-00184 6384 1200100000602119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2040010100232 Pramila Khatri FEMALE 1-1-2040 302017/171 6384 1200100000039119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2030040101045

RADHIKA KUMARI ALE 

MAGAR
FEMALE 01-04-2030 38 6384 1200100000219119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2027021100111 RANJAN KHATRI MALE 11-02-2026 3637 6384 1200100000061119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2020110300272

ROGENDRA BAHADUR 

BISTA
MALE 03-11-2020 3955 6384 1200100000024119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2022082500267 Ram Kumari Kapar FEMALE 25-8-2022 273055/25 6384 1200100000011119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2014090400184 Ram Pandey MALE 04-09-2014 3621 6384 1200100000101119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2043082000074 Ramesh Bohara MALE 20-08-2043 44576 6384 1200100000606119



2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2037112200225 Rebati Devi FEMALE 22-11-2037 183003424 6384 1200100000607119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2077071612394 Ronisha Maharjan FEMALE 16-07-2077 2128 1200100000692119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2069072004735 SAGAM KC MALE 20-07-2069 6384 1200100000047119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2022020800076 SAUDE SARKI MALE 08-02-2022 1592 6384 1200100000139119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2028031600025

SUDARSHAN KUNWAR 

CHETTRI
MALE 16-03-2028 5382 6384 1200100000142119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2030121001296 Saili Magar FEMALE 10-12-2030 27-02-71-00290 6384 1200100000281119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2038010401824 Sangita Pariyar FEMALE 04-01-2038 273055-210 6384 1200100000250119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2044021000357 Sanjit Magar MALE 10-02-2044 28797 6384 1200100000610119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2075123003121 Shreesa Kumal FEMALE 30-12-2075 6384 1200100000045119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2045081702725 Sita Rokka FEMALE 17-08-2045 053004औ2114 6384 1200100000213119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2017101601526 Subash Waiba MALE 16-10-2017 20-01-79-00487 6384 1200100000615119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2027031501068 Suku Maya Ghalan FEMALE 15-3-2027 1092/46 6384 1200100000203119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2028022301104 Suman Pariyar MALE 23-02-2028 27-02-73-10240 6384 1200100000651119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2056011503331 Sunil Yadav MALE 15-01-2056 38-01-72-04147 6384 1200100000243119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2039012800757 TEJ BAHADUR DANGI MALE 28-01-2039 1145 6384 1200100000185119

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2046011206886 Usha Sunar Magar FEMALE 12-01-2046 27-06-81-00271 6384 1200100000671119

2081/82 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2078061309526 Aaron Pariyar MALE 13-06-2078 1596 1200100000050119

2081/82 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2079070211281 Aroha Pariyar MALE 02-07-2079 1596 1200100000588119

2081/82 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2078052516477 Prisha Pariyar FEMALE 25-05-2078 1596 1200100000636119

2081/82 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2080102407319 Ridhima Pariyar FEMALE 24-10-2080 1596 1200100000643119

2081/82 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 4
Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Pharping
2 2081081208579 Sophiya B.K. FEMALE 12-08-2081 532 1200100000681119
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